



## TO ALL OWNERS & RESIDENTS:

## KIARAMAS CENDANA COVID-19

The management has been informed that two of the residents in City Wing, Kiaramas Cendana has been tested positive of Covid-19 on 25<sup>th</sup> June 2021

Please be assured that the safety of our residents and staff is our top priority. As such, we have mobilized our team to conduct sanitizing at the common areas immediately. We will continue with our strict cleanliness practices and daily sanitization in common areas, both in line with MOH/MKN guidelines.

In the meantime, all owners and residents are reminded to remain calm and strictly adhere to MOH / MKN SOPs, practice good personal hygiene and to seek immediate medical advice should there be any symptoms.

We appreciate your cooperation to notify the Management immediately should there be any positive test of Covid-19. Your understanding and cooperation on the above matter is deeply appreciated.

For further clarification on the above matter, please do not hesitate to contact us at 03-62037768 or email us at k.cendana@gmail.com

Thank you.

The Management 25 June 2021



